
New London Local Board of Education 
2 Wildcat Drive 

New London, OH 44851 
419-929-1586 

FAX – 419-929-4108 
 

 

 
 
 

LEGAL  NOTICE 
 

Sealed bids for the purchase and or lease option of one (1) seventy-eight (78) passenger school 
bus, one (1) Type A school bus and an alternate bid of one (1) seventy-two (72) passenger school 
bus, will be received at the Office of the Treasurer of the Board of Education, New London 
Local School District, 2 Wildcat Drive, New London, Ohio, 44851 until 1:00 p.m. Eastern 
Standard Time, January 22, 2018. At that time, bids will be opened by the Treasurer of said 
Board as provided by law.  
 
Instructions to bidders, specifications, and bid forms for the bus are on file in the Office of the 
Treasurer and may be obtained by inquiry to that office. Also, the bid information is posted on 
the website at:  http://www.nlschools.org/ 
 
The New London Local Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all parts of any 
and all bids. 
 
 
By order of New London Board of Education 
 
Jim Hudson, Treasurer 
419-929-1586 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



NEW LONDON LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

SPECIFICATION FOR PURCHASE OF SCHOOL BUSES 
 

The New London Local Board of Education, Huron County, Ohio, is desirous of purchasing and 
or lease option of one (1) seventy-eight (78) passenger school bus, one (1) Type A school bus 
and an alternate bid of one (1) seventy-two (72) passenger school bus. 
 

1. The school bus, when assembled and prior to delivery shall comply with or 
exceed all local specifications, all specifications put forth in the “Ohio School Bus 
Minimum Standards Manual”, and all specifications put forth by the Federal 
Government, Department of Transportation, relating to school bus construction in 
effect as of the date of purchase.  

2. Base bid to be State of Ohio Minimum Standards. 
3. And specification as outlined in “New London Local Schools School Bus 

Purchasing Program 2019 Bid Spec. List” 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 
 
 

1. These instructions are to be considered to be a part of the actual bid and are as binding on 
all parties as if written into the bid blanks. Therefore, they should be understood prior to 
submitting the bid. Any additional information needed by bidders before submission of 
bids can be obtained from: 
 

Mr. Jim Hudson, Treasurer 
New London Local Schools 
2 Wildcat Drive  
New London, Oh 44851 
419-929-1586 

 
2. Bidders are required to submit their bid on the attached “Bid Form.”  

 
3. Check your bid carefully. It cannot be changed after bids are opened. 
 
4. Prices, as bids, must be firm and not subject to change for 90 days following the date of 

the bid. 
 

5. Completed “New London Local Schools School Bus Purchasing Program 2019 Bid Spec. 
List” are to be placed in a sealed envelope, plainly marked “SCHOOL BUS BID”, and 
received at the Office of the Treasurer, New London Local Board of Education, 2 
Wildcat Drive, New London, Oh 44851, no later than 1:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, 
on January 22, 2019, at which time bids will be opened and read by the Treasurer. 
  

6. Successful bidder shall furnish all Shop Maintenance Service Manuals at the time of 
delivery and shall provide the factory service bulletins, service letter, etc. delivered to the 
school district as same by factory. 
 

7. “New London Local Schools School Bus Purchasing Program 2019 Bid Spec. List” 
needs to be included in all bids for each bus type (71/72 passenger, 77/78 passenger and 
Type A). 
 

8. New London Local Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject and or all 
bids in whole or part, to waive any informalities in the bids received, and to accept any 
bid which it deems favorable.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NEW LONDON LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 

Bid Form: January 22, 2019 
 Bus Type Bid / Alt. Bid 
77/78   
Type A   
71/72   

 


